
BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 
 

OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 
 
 
 CASE NO.       16838 
 ORDER NO.    19108 
 
 
IN THE MATTER OF A HEARING CALLED ON 
A MOTION OF THE COMMISSION TO 
CONSIDER THE APPLICATION OF SAMSON 
RESOURCES CO FOR AN ORDER PURSUANT 
TO NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 POOLING ALL 
INTERESTS IN A SPACING UNIT DESCRIBED 
AS SECTIONS 3 AND 10, T.163N., R.99W., 
AMBROSE-BAKKEN POOL, DIVIDE COUNTY, 
ND AS PROVIDED BY NDCC § 38-08-08 AND 
SUCH OTHER RELIEF AS IS APPROPRIATE. 
 
 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
 
THE COMMISSION FINDS: 
 
 (1) This cause came on for hearing at 9:00 a.m. on the 19th day of January, 2012. 
 
 (2) Pursuant to North Dakota Administrative Code (NDAC) Section 43-02-03-88.1, the 
Director is authorized to sign, on behalf of the Commission, orders relating to, inter alia, pooling 
under North Dakota Century Code (NDCC) Section 38-08-08. 
 
 (3) The applicant is the owner of an interest in an oil and gas leasehold estate in a spacing 
unit for the Ambrose-Bakken Pool described as all of Sections 3 and 10, Township 163 North, 
Range 99 West, Divide County, North Dakota. 
 
 (4) Said spacing unit is created in accordance with an order of the Commission and there 
are separately owned tracts and/or separately owned interests in the spacing unit, and some of the 
owners thereof have not voluntarily pooled their interests for the development and operation of 
said spacing unit. 
 
 (5) The Commission makes no findings with regard to the specific acreage or percentage 
attributed to separately owned tracts or interests. 
 
 (6) Counsel for applicant requests an order of the Commission pooling all interests in the 
spacing unit. 
 
 (7) There were no objections to this application. 
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(2) 

 (8) NDCC Section 38-08-08 requires the Commission to enter a pooling order upon 
application when two or more separately owned tracts are embraced within a spacing unit, or 
there are separately owned interests in all or a part of a spacing unit, in the absence of voluntary 
pooling.  The section further provides that working interest owners in the spacing unit shall pay 
their share of the reasonable actual cost of drilling and operating the well plus a reasonable 
charge for supervision.  In addition to such costs and charges, nonparticipating lessees may be 
required to pay a risk penalty of 200 percent and unleased mineral interest owners may be 
required to pay a risk penalty of 50% of their share of the reasonable actual cost of drilling and 
completing the well.  This application is not a petition for a risk penalty, therefore the 
Commission makes no findings with regard to whether any particular owner with an interest in 
the spacing unit at issue in this application may impose a risk penalty against any other owner.  
The requirements for imposition of a risk penalty are set forth in NDCC Section 38-08-08 and 
NDAC Section 43-02-03-16.3. 
 
 (9) This application should be granted in order to prevent waste and protect correlative 
rights. 
 
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 
 
 (1) All oil and gas interests in a spacing unit for the Ambrose-Bakken Pool described as 
all of Sections 3 and 10, Township 163 North, Range 99 West, Divide County, North Dakota, are 
hereby pooled for the development and operation of the spacing unit. 
 
 (2) This pooling shall not determine or establish the specific acreage to be attributed to 
separately owned tracts, or specific interests attributed to separately owned interests.   
 
 (3) The operator of the well(s) for the spacing unit shall conduct operations in a manner so 
as to protect correlative rights of all interested parties. 
 
 (4) All owners of interests shall recover or receive, without unnecessary expense, their 
just and equitable share of production from the spacing unit in the proportion as their interests 
may appear in the spacing unit. 
 
 (5) The working interest owners shall reimburse the operator for their proportionate share 
of the reasonable actual cost of drilling and operating said well(s), plus a reasonable charge for 
supervision. 
 
 (6) In the event of any dispute as to such costs the Commission shall determine the proper 
cost. 
 
 (7) In the event the size of the spacing unit pooled herein is modified by the Commission, 
this order shall terminate as of the date of such order. 
 
 (8) This order shall be effective from the date of first operations within the spacing unit, 
and shall remain in full force and effect until further order of the Commission. 
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(3) 

 
 Dated this 23rd day of March, 2012. 
 
 
 INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 
 STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 
 
 By the Director, on behalf of the Commission 
 
 /s/  Lynn D. Helms, Director  
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH 

I, Linda Llewellyn, being duly sworn upon oath, depose and say: That on the 30th day of 
March, 2012 enclosed in separate envelopes true and correct copies of the attached Order No. 
19108 of the North Dakota Industrial Commission, and deposited the same with the United 
States Postal Service in Bismarck, North Dakota, with postage thereon fully paid, directed to the 
following persons by the Industrial Commission in Case No. 16838: 

LA WRENCE BENDER 
FREDRICKSON & BYRON 
PO BOX 1855 
BISMARCK ND 58502-1855 

On this 30th of March, 2012 before me personally appeared Linda Llewellyn to me known 
as the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she 
executed the same as her free act and deed. 

TRUDY HOGUE
 
Notary Public
 

State of North Dakota
 
My Commission Expires March 4,2014
 Nota~ ~ 

State of North Dakota, County of Burleigh 



Fredri/cson 

Mr. Bruce Hicks 
Assistant Director 
North Dakota Industrial Commission 
Oil and Gas Division 
600 East Boulevard 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0310 

:mmt & BYRON, P.A. 

January 17, 2012 

RE: Samson Resources Company 
NDIC CASE NO. 16838 

Dear Mr. Hicks: 

Please find enclosed herewith for filing the AFFIDAVIT OF LAINIE POINDEXTER 
in the captioned matter. 

LB/leo 

Enclosure 

cc: Ms. Lainie Poindexter- (w/o enc.) Via Email 

5055256 !.DOC 

Attorneys & Advisors Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 

main 701.221.4020 200 North Third Street, Suite 150 
fax 701.221.4040 Bismarck, North Dakota 

www.fredlaw.com 58501-3879 

MEMBER OF THe WORLD SeRVICES GROUP OFFICES 

A WorldwHie Network of P/()fesswna! Se!v1ce Prov1ders Minneapolis I Bismarck I Des Moines I London I Monterrey, Mexico I Shanghai 



BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 

Application of Samson Resources Company for an 
order pursuant to NDAC Section 43-02-03-88.1 
pooling all interests in a spacing unit d~scribed as 
Sections 3 and 10, Township 163 North, Range 99 
West, Ambrose-Bakken Pool, Divide County, 
North Dakota as provided by NDCC Section 38-
08-08 and such other relief as is appropriate. 

AFFIDAVIT OF LAINIE POINDEXTER 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 
) ss 

COUNTY OF DENVER ) 

CASE NO. 16838 

Lainie Poindexter, being first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows: 

1. 

That I am a Landman for Samson Resources Company, 370 17th Street, Suite 3000, Denver, 

Colorado 80202, the applicant in the above-entitled matter. 

2. 

That in the course of my work as Landman for Samson, I have become familiar with the 

mineral ownership and leasehold ownership in Sections 3 and 10, Township 163 North, Range 99 

West, Divide County, North Dakota ("Sections 3 and 10"). 

3. 

That Samson is an owner of an interest in the oil and gas leasehold estate in Sections 3 

and 10. 
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4. 

That Sections 3 and 10 have been established as a spacing unit in the Ambrose-Bakken Pool. 

5. 

That there are separately owned tracts or interests in the mineral estate and/or leasehold estate 

in Sections 3 and 10. 

6. 

That a voluntary pooling of Sections 3 and 10 for the Ambrose-Bakken Pool has not been 

accomplished. 

Dated this /lift day of January, 2012. 

Lainie Poindexter 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 
)ss 

COUNTY OF DENVER ) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this~ day of January, 2012, by 
Lainie Poindexter, Landman, of Samson Resources Company. 

N Public 

1 
ommission Expires: (e 1\ I dO J Lj 
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BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 

Application of Samson Resources Company for an 
order pursuant to NDAC Section 43-02-03-88.1 
pooling all interests in a spacing unit described as 
Sections 3 and 10, Township 163 North, Range 99 
West, Ambrose-Bakken Pool, Divide County, 
North Dakota as provided by NDCC Section 38-
08-08 and such other relief as is appropriate. 

CASE NO. ) (o )'3 0 

APPLICATION OF SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY 

Samson Resources Company ("Samson"), for its application to the North Dakota Industrial 

Commission ("Commission"), respectfully states as follows: 

1. 

That Samson is an owner of an interest in the oil and gas leasehold estate in Sections 3 and 

10, Township 163 North, Range 99 West, Divide County, North Dakota ("the Subject Lands"). 

2. 

That there are separately owned tracts or interests in mineral estate and/or leasehold estate in 

the Subject Lands. 

3. 

That a voluntary pooling of the Subject Lands has not been accomplished. 

4. 

That Sections 3 and 10 constitute a spacing unit for the Ambrose-Bakken Pool-Bakken Pool. 
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5. 

That N.D. C. C. Section 3 8-08-08(1) provides that when two or more separately owned tracts 

are embraced within a spacing unit, or when there are separately owned interests in all or a part of a 

spacing unit, and in the absence of a voluntary pooling, the Commission upon the application of any 

interested person shall enter an order pooling all interests in the spacing unit for the development and 

operations thereof. 

6. 

That Samson therefore requests that the Commission enter its order pooling all interests in 

the proposed spacing unit described as Sections 3 and 10, Township 163 North, Range 99 West, 

Ambrose-Bakken Pool, Divide County, North Dakota, as provided by N.D.C.C. Section 38-08-08. 

WHEREFORE, Samson requests the following: 

(a) That this matter be set for the regularly scheduled January 2012 hearings of the 

Commission; 

(b) That pursuant to N.D.A.C. Section 43-02-03-88.2, Samson's witnesses in this matter 

be allowed to participate by telephonic means; and 

(c) That thereafter the Commission issue its order granting the relief requested and such 

other and further relief as the Commission may deem appropriate. 
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jA/ 
DATED this 1f!_ day of December, 2011. 

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH ) 

BENDER, ND Bar #03908 
Attorneys for Applicant 
Samson Resources Company 

200 North 3rd Street, Suite 150 
Post Office Box 1855 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-1855 

LAWRENCE BENDER, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is the 

attorney for the applicant named herein, that he has read the foregoing application, knows the 

contents thereof, and that the same is true to the best 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this jt/~fDecember, 2011. 

5035943 !.DOC MELISSA P GIBSON 
Notary Public 

State of North Dakota 

and belief. 

... .. 

My Commission Expires July 4, 2017 .... 
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Fredri/,son 
{f( & BYRON, P.A. 

December 15, 2011 

Mr. Bruce Hicks 
Assistant Director 
North Dakota Industrial Commission 
Oil and Gas Division 
600 East Boulevard 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0310 

Dear Mr. Hicks: 

RE: APPLICATION OF SAMSON 
RESOURCES COMPANY FOR 
JANUARY 2012 HEARINGS 

Please find enclosed herewith for filing an APPLICATION OF SAMSON RESOURCES 
COMPANY to be placed on the January 2012 docket. 

As you will note, pursuant to N.D. Admin. Code§ 43-02-03-88.2, Samson requests that 
its witnesses be allowed to participate at the hearing by telephonic means. 

Should you have any questions, please 

LB/mpg 
Enclosure 
cc: Ms. Karlene Fine- (w/enc.) 

Mr. Lynn Helms - (w/enc.) 
Ms. Hope Hogan- (w/enc.) 
Ms. Connie Wagers- (w/enc.) 

5035940 _!.DOC 

Attorneys & Advisors Fredriksen & Byron, P.A. 
main 701.221.4020 200 North Third Street, Suite 150 

fax 701.221.4040 Bismarck, North Dakota 
www.fred I aw.com 58501-3879 

MEMBER OF THE WORLD SERVICES GROUP OFFICES 

A Worldw1de Network of ProfessiOnal Serv1ce Prov1ders Minneapolis I Bismarck I Des Moines I London I Monterrey, Mexico I Shanghai 



-·ftiAIING N.D.INDUS?IMLCOMMtSS10N Otl AND GAS DIVISION 
The North Dakota Industrial 

Commission will hold a publi.c 
hearil}g at 9:00 a.m. Thursday, 
January 19, 2012, at the N.D. Oil 
& Gas Division, 1016 East Cal­
gary Ave., Bismarck, N.D. At the 
hearing the Commission will 
receive testimony and exhibits. 
Persons with any interest in the 
cases listed ·below, take notice. 
PERSONS WlJll PISABIUTIES: 
If fit the hearing you need spe­
cijll facilities or assistance, con­
ta'ct the Oil and Gas Division at 
701-328-8038 oyFriday, January 
06,2012. 

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 
TO: 

Case No. 16757: Temporar.y 
spacing to develop an oil and/ 
or gas pool discovered by the 
Crescent Point Energy US Corp. 
#2-11-162N-102W CPEC Lan­
caster, NWNE Section 2, T.l62N., 
R.102W., Divide County, ND, de­
fine the field limits, and enact 
such special field rules as may 
be neeessary. 

Case No. 16,771: J\pplication 
of C"ontinental Resources, Inc. 
for an order extending the field 
boundaries and amending the 
field rules for the Wildrose or 
Hamlet-Bakken Pools to create 
and establish a 1280-acre spac­
ing unit comprised of Sections 
25 and 36, T.160N., R.97w., Di­
vide 'County, NO, authorizing 
the drilling of one horizontal 
·well on said spacing unit and 
such other relief a8 is appropri­
ate. 

Case No 159_49: (Continued) 
Application of C,ontinental Re­
sources, Inc. for an order ex­
tending the field boundaries 
and amending the field rules for 
the Juno, Upland, and/or Wil­
drose-Bakken Pools to create 
and establish seven 1280-acre 
spacing units comprised of Sec­
tions 25 and 36; Sections 26 and 
35; Sections 27 and 34, T.161N., 
R.97w.; Sections 3 and 10; Sec­
tions 4 and 9; Sections 5 and 8; 
and Sections 6 and 7, T.161N., 
R.96W., Divide County, ND, au­
thorizing the drilling of one 
horizontal well on each spacing 

unit and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 

Case tt,o. 16407: (Continued) 
Application of Continental Re­
sources, Inc. for an order ex­
tending the field boundaries 
and amending the field rules for 
the Wildrose or Hamlet-Bakken 
Pools to create and establish 
a 1280-acre spacing unit com­
prised Qf Se~tioqs ~5 ~l~lJ;l ,~,P. 
T.160N., R.97w., Divide Comity, 
ND, authorizing the drilling of 
seven horizontal wells on said 
spacing unit and such other re­
lief as is appropriate. 

Case No. 16779: Application 
of 212 Water 5ervices, LLC for 
a treating plant permit to oper­
ate multiple portable oil and 
gas waste treatment facilities 
for the treatment of drilling and/ 
or production wastes at various 
oil and gas sites throughout the 
State of North Dakota, and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 

Case No. 16819: In the matter 
o.f tM;·pe~itien~ Rgk,penalty 
of Continental Resources, Inc. 
requesting.an order authorizing 
the recovery of a risk penalty 
from certain Bon-participating 
owners, as· provided by NDCC 
§ 38-08-08 in the drilling and 
completing of the Dalin #1-4H 
well located in a spacing unit 
described as Sections 4 and 9, 
T.I60N., R.96W., Dolphin-Hakken 
Pool, Divide County, ND, pursu­
ant to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and 
such other relief as is appropri­
ate. 

Case No. 16822: In the matter 
of tne pebbon for a risk penalty 
of Continental Resources, Inc. 
requesting an order authorizing 
the recovery of a risk penalty 
from certain non-participating 
owners, as provided by NDCC § 
38-08-08 in the drilling and com­
pleting of the Harriet #1-22H 
well located in a spacing unit 
described as Sections 15 and 22, 
T.160N., R.96W., 1-{arnlet-Bakken 
Pool, Divide County, ND, pursu­
ant to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and 
such other relief as is appropri-
ate. · 

Case No 16823· .Application 

of Continental Resources, Inc. 
for an order pursuant to NDAC 
§ 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all inter­
ests in a spacing unit described 
as Sections 25 and 36, T.160N., 
R.97w., \Wildro(e. ~or Ham.·~ .. let:Sat:.: 
ken Pools, DiVide. CoUJlty, ~D a.s 
provided by NDCC § ~8 
and such other relief as is ap­
propriate. 
' '~· ~9· 16838: Appllcat~ 
of~ so,n Resources Co for an 
order putsttant ·to :J"l~AG §14'3L02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a 
spacing unit described as Sec­
tions 3 and 10, T.163N., R.99W., 
Ambrose-Bakken Pool, Divide 
County, ND as provided by 
NDCC § 384>8-08 and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 

Case No. 16839: Application 
of "Samson Resources Co fetr an 
order pursuant to NDAC § 4U)J. 
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a 
spacing unit described as Sec­
tions 5 and 8, T.162N., RHW., 
Ju?. <)·Bakken P~ol, Divid~JI!.: ~ .. 'a-

.ty,. ND.as,.~vided .,by . ·... . •.. l, 
38-08-08 anq such other relief as 
is appropriate. 

Case No. 16840,; Application 
of"Saiiison Resources Co for an 
order in accordance with NDAC 
§ 43-02-0J..BS,I authorizing the 
flaring of gas from the Nova #4-
9-163-98H well located in the 
NWNE of Section 4, T.163N., 
R.98W., DiVide County, ND, Can­
dak-Bakken Pool, pursuant to 

. the provisions of NDCC § 38-08-
06.4 and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 

Case No. 16841: Application 
of Samson Resources Co for an 
order in accordance with NDAC 
§ 43-02-03-88.1 authorizing the 
flaring of gas from the Wood­
pecker #27-34-163-95H well lo­
cated in the SESW of Section 22, 
T.163N., R.95W., Divide County, 
ND, Forthun-Bakken Pool, pur­
suant to the provisions of NDCC 
§ 38-08-06.4 and such other re­
lief as is appropriate. 

Signed by, 
Jack Dalrymple, Governor 
Chairman, 
ND Industrial Commission 

(12-28) 



Affidavit of Publication 
State of North Dakota, County of Divide, ss: 
I, Steven J. Andrist, being first duly sworn, on my oath, say that I am the publisher of The Journal, 

a weekly newspaper of general circulation and official newspaper of Divide County, State of North 
Dakota, published in the city of Crosby, NO, and that the advertisement headed 

NOTICE OF HEARING 
a printed copy of which Is here attached, was published in The Journal on the following date: 

December 28, 2011 ......................................................... 183 lines @ .63 = $11 5.29 

TOTAL CHARGE ................................................ - .................................... $11 S.i9 

Signed ..,......~ ~' 1 =1 r -~ u co:::>" ~, ' 

:JO 
Subscribed and sworn to before me December~! I 

gw~ ~\-~"=-
: ••••••• ~t~ Pllblk:state of North Dakota 

SUSAN M JACOBSON 
Notary Public 

State of North Dakota 
My Commission Expires February 17, 2016 
•••••••••••••• ..., er-.-;~~ 
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• The Bismarck Bismarck Tribune 

TriBUne Classified PO BOX4001 

Advertising LaCrosse, WI 54602-4op.r:<_;·;~ ~~ 
... - ~ .. bl:s.narcklribune .. con. ~--··_.__ .. '\ ·-

Invoice 
In State 701-250-82~(~~ " .. <f._/.; 

~-~~ v ,\. FiThe •;{-l ..... f-~~--~ 
•:n:der I .. > . .;,/ " __ ,. 

Toll free 800-472-2~7) .:?>.· : .. ' <()1:? c. .. #"' 

t .:.; frY ;,t./> ... =-~J 
.; 'J. ·~/ -: ! -~·. ·. ,. ""A u:-; . ,.,.,._ .. 
\':-<- . .1 ;,• ....... -;· ··~ffl ., ..... 
~~ ··l.:::z~,.~-"'~{#' .,_...~ .rv tt-

OIL & GAS DIVISION Customer: 
~?[( ~:; \; ~S(·~· 

60010203 -··-.:.o..~&... 
Phone: (701) 328-8020 

600 E BLVD AVE #405 
Date: 12/30/2011 BISMARCK NO 58505 

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT (circle one) 

12130/11 20560838 INV 991.80 
8IBI JvJSAI Date Order# Tvoe Order Amt 

Card#: --------------------------------Exp Date: ------------------------------Signature: 
Credit card'""us--e-rs-:-::F.=-a.-r-t-o""'7:-::0""J-:_ 2:-::2'"'3,...-6.,.,5::-:8,-4:-------------

I Amount Paid: CK# 

CashAmt L---------------------------------------------~ 
PI.FASE DErAOi .~NO REWR.N TOP PORTION \I'ITI·I YOl'R PAn lENT 

12/30/11 12/30/11 

---

Description 

607509/Case No 16753 

Bismarck Tribune 

PO:Notice of Hearing 

... 
GREGORY p ZIEGLER 

Notary Public 
State of North Dakota 

My Commission Expires July 22,2015 • 

Please return invoice or put order number on check. Thank You. 

Remarks 

Bismarck Tribune 
www.bismarcktribune.com 
PO BOX4001 
LaCrosse, WI 54602-4001 

Terms: PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT OF INVOICE 

Class Code OrderAmt NetAmt Due 

200.00 Legals 991.80 991.80 

total Due: 991.80 



NOTICE OF HEARING Case No. 16760: Application of EOG 
N.D. INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION Resources, Inc. tor an order granting 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION temporary authority to rework and use the 
The North Dakota Industrial Commission Wayzetta 4-16H well (NDIC Permit .No. 
will hold a public hearing at 9:00 a.m. 17170),1ocated in SESE Section 16,T.I53N., 
Thursday, January 19,2012. at the N.D. Oil R.90W., Mountrail County, NO, as a 
& Gas Olvlslbh, I 0 16 EaSt Calgary Ave., combined production/injection well for an 
Bismarck, N. D. At the hearing the operation In the Parshaii-Bakken Pool to 
Commission will receive testimony and test the feasibility of water flooding 
exhibits. Persons with any interest in the the reservoir and such other relief as is 
cases listed below, take notice. appropriate. 
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If at Case No.I6761:AJ>plication of Brigham Oil 
the hearing you need special facilities or & Gas, LP./Or an order extending the field 
assistance, contact the Oil and Gas boundaries and amending the field rules for 
Division at 70 1-328-8038 by Friday. the Elk -Bakken Pool, or in the alternative 
January 06, 20 12. establish Bakken spacing in the Nameless 

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA TO: Field, to create and establish a 1280-acre 
Case No 16753:.Application of Slawson spacing unit comprised of Sections 27 and 
Exploration Co. Inc. for an order to 34, T.l51 N., R.l 02W., McKenzie County, 
establish temporary spacing for the NO, authorizing the drilling of a total of not 
development of an oil . and/or gas pool more than eight wells on said 1280-acre 
discovered by the Crossbow #I-7-6H well, spacing unit, eliminating any tool error 
SWSW Section 7, T.l 49N., R.l 02W.. requirements and such other relief as is 
McKenzie County, NO, define the field appropriate. 
limits enact such special field rules as Case No. 16762:Application of Chesapeake 
may be necessary and such relief as is '&ptoi aoon. etc. for an order creating a 
appropriate. 1280-acre drilling unit comprised of 
Case No. 16754: On a motion of the Sections 28 and 33, T.I39N., R.IOIW., 
ecJiiiliiiSSibli W mt!sider the appropriate Billings County, NO, authorizing the drilling 
spacing unit for Slawson Exploration Co.. of a horizontal well within said drilling unit 
Inc. Wolverine Federal #I-31-30H, LOT 4, and such other relief as is appropriate. 
Section 31, T.I53N .• R.93W., Elm Tree- Case No.l6763:~1ication of Chesapeake 
Bakken Pool. McKenzie County, NO, and EXploration, LCt. for an order creating 
such other relief as is appropriate. (NDIC two 1280-acre drilling units comprised of 
File No. 21397) Sections 13 and 24; T.I38N., R.IOOW., 
Case ~: Application of Stavnon Billings County, NO; and Sections 29 and 32, 
E5!p1151'iti0n Co, ~nc. for an order amefllliilg T.I38N., R. 99W., Stark County, NO, 
the field rules for the Kittleson Slough- authorizing the drilling of a horizontal well 
Bakken Pool to create and establish a within each drilling unit and such other 
1280,acre spacing unit comprised of relief as is appropriate. 
Sections 16 and 21, T.I57N_, R.91W., Case No.l676i:Application of Chesapeake 
Mountrail County, NO, authorizin& the t:Xploraoon, LLC. for an order creating 
drilling of a total of not more than six wells two 1280-acre drilling units comprised of 
on said 1280-acre. spacing unit, eliminadng Sections 4 and 9, T.I40N., R.l 03W.. Golden 
any tool error requiremellts and such etlier Valley County, NO; and Sections 28 and 33, 
relief as is appropriate. T.I40N., R.l 02W., Billings County, NO, 
Case No. 16156: Temporary spadllf to authorizing the drilling of a horizontal well 
aevekij) an oil and/01' gas pool disc~ within each drilling unit and such other 
by the XTO Enerv Inc. #24X-1 0 ~· relief as is appropriate. 
SESW Section IO,T.I58N.,R.96W..Wilhams Case No. 16765: Application of Dakota-3 
County, NO, define the field limits, and enact ro ~o. ttt for an order extending 
such special field rules as may be necessary. the field boundaries and amending the 
Case No. 16411: (Continued) Temporary field rules for the Van Hook or Deep 
spactng to aevelop an oil and/or gas pool Water Creek Bay-Bakken Pools to create 
discovered by the XTO Energy Inc. #I3X- and establish a 3840-acre spacing unit 
34 Haugen, NWSW Section 34, T.1 49N.. comprised of Sections 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9, 
R.l 02W., McKenzie County, NO, define the T.I50N., R. 91 W., Mclean County, NO, 
field limits, and enact such special field rules authorizing the drilling of a total of not 
as may be necessary. more than 22 wells on said 3840-acre 
Case No. 16757: Temporary spacing to spacing unit, eliminating any tool error 
d.!Wiop all Oil ana1or gas pool discovered requirements and such other relief as is 
by the Crescent Point Energy US Corp. #2- appropriate. 
11-162N-I 02W CPEC lancaster, NWNE Case No. 16766: f'pplication of Dakota-3 
Section 2, T. 162N-. R.l 02W., Divide County. E&P Co, [{( lor an order amending the 
NO, define the field limits, and enact such field rules for the South Fork-Bakken Pool 
special field rules as may be necessary. to create and establish a 1280-acre spacing 
Case No. 16758:.Application of EOG unit comprised of Sections 16 and 21. 
Resources, Inc. for an order extending the T.148N., R.93W., Dunn County, NO, 
field boundaries and amending the field authorizing the drilling of a total of not 
rules for the Van Hook and/or Parshall- more than seven wells on said 1280-acre 
Bakken Pools to create and establish eight spacing unit, eliminating any tool error 
1920-acre spacing , units comprised of requirements and such other relief as is 
Sections II, 12 and 13; Sections 23, 24 and appropriate. 
25, T.I52N., R.91W.; Sections 13 and 24• Case No. 1,6Z4l: Application of Denbury 
T.I52N .. R.91W. and Section 19, T.I52N., Onshore,LLCforan order authorizing the 
R. 90W.; Sections 4, 5 and 9; Sections 5. 6 recompletion of the Thorlackson #26-3 
and 8;Sections 8,16 and 17;Sections 17•20 well (File No. 11553) at a location 
and 21; and Sections 18, 19 and 20, T.l 52N., approximately 660 feet from the north line 
R.90W.; and one 1280-acre spacing un~ and 1650 feet from the west line of.Section 
comprised of Sections 25 and 26. T.IS~N.. 26, T.I53N., R. 95W., McKenzie County, NO, 
R.91W., Mountrail County, NO, authonzmg as an exception to the field rules for the 
the drilling of a total of not more than two Chari son-Madison POol and such other 
wells on each 1920 and 1280-acre spacing relief as is appropriate. 
unit described herein, eliminating. any t~ ~ No 16768: Application of Newfield 
error requirements. and such other rebel Production CO"fbr an order amending the 
as is appropnate. . . . .. , -- -- ----
Case No. 1675%; . Appltcatton of EOG field rules for the westberg-Balcken Pool to 
Resources, Inc. for an order granting create and establish two 12BO,.acre spacing 
temporary authority to rework and use the units comprised of Sections 29 and 32; and 
Parshall #20-03H well (NDIC Permit No. Sections 30 and 31, T.I52N .. R.96W., 
16986), located in Lot 2. Section 3,T.I52N.. McKen;:ie County, NO, authorizing the 
R. 90W.. Mountrail County, NO, as a water drilling of a total of not more than six wells 
injection well for operation in the Parshall- on said 1280-acre spacing units, eliminating 
Bakken Pool to test the feasibility of·water any tool error requirements and such other 
flooding the reservoir and such other relief '71ief as is appropriate. 
as is appropriate. 

Case Ng 16Z69,;,6pplication of Newfield 
flffiauctibn Co for an order amending the 
field rules for the Sandrocks-Bakken Pool to 
create and establish a 1280-acre spacing 
unit comprised of Sections I and 12, 
T.l SON., R.IOOW., McKenzie County, NO, 
authorizing the drilling of a total of not 
more than five wells on said 1280-acre 
spacing unit, eliminating any tool error 
requirements and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
Case No. 15754: (Continued) Application 
ornew!ield Production Co. for an order 
extending the field boundaries and 
amending the field rules for the Cartwright­
Bakken Pool, or in the alternative to 
establish Bakken spacing in the Hay Creek, 
Estes, and/or Yellowstone Fields, to create 
and establish ten 1280-acre spacing units 
comprised of Sections 14 and 23; Sections 
15 and 22; Sections 16 and 21; Sections 17 
and 10; Sections 18 and 19; Sections 26 and 
35; Sections 27 and 34; Sections 28 and 33; 
Sections 29 and 32; and Sections 30 and 31, 
T.I50N., R.I04W., McKenzie County, NO, 
authorizing the drilling of one horizontal 
well on each spacing unit and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16770:[\pplication of Zenergy,lnc. 
lOr an order extending the field boundaries 
and amending the field rules for the 
Sandrocks-Bakken Pool to create and 
establish a 1280-acre spacing unit 
comprised of Sections 9 and I 0, T.I50N., 
R.l OOW., McKenzie County, N D. authorizing 
the drilling of one horizontal well on 
said spacing unit and such other telief as is 
appropriate. 
~No. 16414: (Continued) ~ication 

· nergy. Inc. tor an order ameqdlng the 
field rules for the Todd-Bakken Pool to 
create and establish two ·1280-acre spacing 
units comprised of Sections 29 and 30; and · 
Sections 31 and 32, T.154N., R.JOI W, 
WiHiarn~ and McKenzie Counties, NO, 
authorizing the drilling of one horizontal 
well on each 1280-acre spacing ullit and 
such other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16771:~1ication of Continental 
Resources. Inc. for an order extending the 
field boundaries and amending the field 
rules for the Wildrose or Hamlet-Bakken 
Pools to create and establish a 1280-acre 
spacing unit comprised of Sections 25 and 
36, T.I60N., R.97W., Divide County, ND, 
authorizing the drilling of one horizontal 
well on said spacing unit and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16m: Application of Continental 
R"eSSUrces, Inc. lOr an order amending the 
field rules for the North Tioga-Bakken Pool 
for two 1280-acre spacing units comprised 
of all of Sections I 5 and 22; and Sections 27 
and 34, T.160N .. R.94W., Burke County, 
ND, authorizing the drilling of multiple 
horizontal increase density wells from the 
same well pad within said spacing units and 
also eliminating the setbacks between the 
boundary lines of the two 1280-acre 
spacing units; eliminating any tool error. 
setback requirements; and such other relief 
as is appropriate. 
Case Ng j6U]-Application of Continental 

'R'esources, Inc. for an order amending the 
field rules for the Viking and North Tioga­
Bakken Pools for two 1280-acre spacing 
units comprised of all of Sections 2 and I I; 
and Sections 14 and 23, T.I60N., R. 94W., 
Burke County. NO, authorizing the drilling 
of multiple horizontal increase density 
wells from the same well pad within said 
spacing units; also eliminating the minimum 
setbacks between the boundary lines of 
cwo. 1280-acre spacing units; elimin~ting, a~y 
tool ei1rof setbadl( requirementS,; and. $Uch 
other relief as is appropriate. 
Case Nq J~V4;Appli~ation oL(:?~entaL 
Resources, Inc. for an order creating a 
1280-acre drilling unit comprised of 
Sections 15 and 22, T.I60N., R. 94W., Burke 
County, NO, authorizing the drilling of a 
horizontal well within said drilling unit to 
test the Birdbear Formation and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 

Case No 15224· (Continued) Application 
:ii"Continental Resources, Inc. for an order 
suspending and, after hearing, revoking the 
permit issued to Hess Corp. to drill the 
2WX #7-IH well (File No. 20123), with a 
surface location in the SESE of Section 7, 
T.I52N., R.99W., McKenzie County, NO, and 
such other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 15491: (Continued) Temporary 
spacing to develop an oil and/or gas pool 
discovered by the Continental Resources, 
Inc. #I-14H Montpelier, NENE Section 14, 
T.I53N .• R.IOIW., McKenzie County. NO, 
define the field limits. and enact such special 
field rules as may be necessary. 
Case No. 15949: ~Continued) Application 
oT Conttnental esources, Inc. for an 
order extending the field boundaries and 
amending the field rules for the Juno, 
Upland, and/or. Wildrose-Bakken Pools to 
create and establish seven 1280-acre 
spacing units comprised of Sections 25 and 
36; Sections 26 and 35; Sections 27 and 34, 
T.I61N.,R.97W.;Sections 3 and IO;Sections 
4 and 9; Sections 5 and 8; and Sections 6 and 
7. T.I61N., R.96W., Divide County, NO, 
authorizing the drilling of one horizontal 
well on each spacing unit and such other' 
relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16407: (Continued) Application 
o?"'ContinentaT Resources, Inc. for an 
order extending the field boundaries and 
amending the field rules for the Wildrose 
or Hamlet-Bakken Pools to create and 
establish a 1280-acre spacing unit 
comprised of Sections 25 and 36, T.I60N., 
R. 97w., Divide County, NO, authorizing the 
drilling of seven horizontal wells on said 
spacing unit and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
Case Ng 16775· Application of Chimney 
S"weep Oil & Gas Co. for an order creating 
a 160-acre drilling unit comprised of the 
SESW and SWSE of Section 16 and the 
NENW and NWNE of Section 21,T.I39N., 
R. 96W., Stark County, NO, authorizing the 
drilling of a vertical well to the Lodgepole 
Formation anywhere within said drilling unit 
nqt less than 500 feet from the boundary of 
the said 160-acre drilling · unit and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16776: Application of Enerplus 
Resourtes (U.S.:.\.) Inc. for an order 
authorizing the drilling, completing and 
producing of the Sitka #149-93-06A-3H TF 
well as a horizontal well located in Section 
6. T.I49N .• R. 93W., in the Mandaree-Bakken 
Pool, Dunn County. NO. with a portion of 
the vertical section of the well open to the 
Lodgepole Formation and such other relief 
as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16777: Application of Missouri 

'"1®er Royalty Corp. for an order 
authorizing the recompletion of the Henry 
Torstenson #I well (NDIC Well File No. 
7631) to the Duperow Formation at a 
location approximately 550 feet from the 
north line and 660 feet from the east line of 
Section 33, T.ISI N., R. 99W., McKenzie 
County. NO, as an exception and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 
Case No 16 I 88: (.Continued) Application 
of Silver Oak Energy, LLC for an order 
authorizing the drilling, completing and 
producing of the Rankin # 1-35H well with 
a beginning location of the lateral 
approximately 728 feet from the south line 
and 621 feet from the west line of Section 
35, T.I33N., R.I06W., Slope County, NO, 
as an exception to the provisions of NDAC 
§ 43-02-03-18 and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
Ci•• Ng I 6425- {Continued) Application 
of Zavanna, LLC for an order to establish 
temporary spacing for the development of 
an oil and/or gas pool discovered by the 
Koufax #3-1 0 I H well, located in Lot 3 of 

Section 3. T.I49N., R.l 02W., McKenzie 
County, ND. define the field limits, enact 
such special field rules as may be necessary 
and such further and additional relief. 

' 



Case No. =t,Continued} Application , creao m Corp. for an order 
suspending, and after hearing. revoking the 
permit issued to Helis Oil & Gas Co.,LLC., 
to drill the Unseth #13-13/12H well (File 
No. 21217), with a surface location in Lot of 
of Section 13, T.l<f9N., R.9SW., McKenzie 
County, NO. and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
~ No. 16116· ({;ontinued) Application 
o ram Operating LLC for an order 
amending the field rules for the South 
Greene-Madison Pool, Renville County, NO, 
to allow the flaring of gas and unrestricted 
production of oil from wells not connected 
to a gas gathering facility until the same can 
be connected and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
~e NO, 16778:Appllcation of Cfearwaw 
OC: pursuant to 'NDAC § <f3-02-03-S 1 fo; 

an order authorizing the construction of a 
sludge facility treatment plant location in a 
portion of lot I (NWNW) of Section 30, 
t I S3N., R.l 03W., Williams County, NO, 
for the purpose of salvaging, treating 
and recycling crude oil' and water tron: 
saltwater disposal tanks, tank bottoms, 
close-lOOP. systems, reserve pits, pit oil and 
other waste oil and waters related to the 
drilling and production of oil and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 
~No. 16n9:Applica_tion of 212 ~ 

ces,LLC FOr a treating plant permit to 
operate rooltiple portable oil and gas waste 
treatment facilities for the treatment of 
drilling and/or production wastes at varioUs 
oil and gas sites throughout the Scate of , 
North Dakota, and such other relief as is ' 

recover fi"om his 
pating owner in a spacing 
John~on Comer -Bakken Pool consisting 1)f 
Sections of and 9,T.ISON~R.96W.;~ 

"County, NO, a risk ~ as ..._-~~"'in 
! · NDCC § 38-08-08. ,...,..._, 

Case No. 16780:,Appllcation of ~ 
I!RjJtbtW6il co; Tnc. for an order pursuant ! 
to NDAC § <f3-02-03-88.1 pooling all 
interests in a spacing unit described aHhe 
W/2 Of Section 20, T.ISI N.; R.94W.. i 
Ancelope-Bakken Pool, McKenzie Cou · ,' 
NO as provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 ~ 
such other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16781: Application of Slawson I 
Gjiloraaon Co., Inc. for an order pursuant I 
to NDAC § <f02-03-88.1 pooling all , 
interests in a spacing unit described as 
Sections 6 and 7, t 149N., R.I02W.,In a field 
yet to be determined, McKenzie ~ounty, 
NO as provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and 
such other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16782: Application of. Slawson ' 
Eij)IOrabOri Co., Inc. for an order pursuant 
to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all 
interests in a spacing unit described as 
Sections 6 and 7, t 149N., R.99W., 
Ellsworth-Bakken Pool, McKenzie County, 
NO as provided by NDCC § 311-08-08 and 
such other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 1678}: Application of Slawson 
eqslorabon co; Inc. for an order authoriz­
ing the drilling. completing and producing of 
a total of not more than seven wells on a 
1280-acre spacing unit described as 
Sections 20 and 29, T.IS8N., R.91W., 
Kittleson Slaugh-Bakken Pool, Mountrail 
County, NO, eliminating any tool error 
requirements and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
Case No. 167~ Application of Sla~ 
Efi)loration Co,nc. fur an order authoriz­
ing the drilling, completing and producing of 
a total of not more than seven weUs on a 
1280-acre spacing unit described as 
Sections 30 and 31, T.IS3N., R.93W., Elm 
Tree-Bakken Pool, McKenzie County. NO, 
l!f*tlihadng any tOol error r'equitements&d 
sucll other relief as i!llfipropriate. · " c 
~·No. 16785:.~1~f!·s:>fr,~n 
:xr~aon ca; hit. for an order authoriz­
ng the drilling, completing and producing of 
total of not more than seven wells on a 

280-acre spacing unit described as 
ections 20 and 29, T.IS2N., R.92W., Big 
end-Bakken Pool, Mountrail County. NO, 
liminating any tool error requirements and 
ICh other relief as is appropriate. 

Case No. 16786: ~!cation of Slawson 
'UjllorabOri Co; Inc. an order autlloriz:­
ing the drilhng, completing and producing of 
a total of nQt more than· seven weUs on a ~ 
6<10-acre spacing unit described as Section 
9, T.IS2N., R.91W., Sanish-Bakken Pool. 
Mountrail County, NO, eliminating any tool 
error requirements and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
Case No. I 6787· Application of Slawson 
Ei(j)loration Co, Inc. for an order authoriz­
ing the drilling, completing and producing of 
a total of not more than seven wells on a 
1280-acre spacing unit described as 
Secti.ons 23 and 26, T.IS2N., R.91W., Van 
Hook-Bakken Pool, Mountrail County, NO, 
eliminating any tool error requirements and 
such other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. I 6788:Application of XTO Energy 
Inc. for an or&r authorizing the drilling, 
completing and producinl of not more than 
a total of eight wells on each 1280-acre 
spacing unit described as Sections 3 and I 0; 
Sections 9 and 16; Sections 13 and 24; 
Sections 14 and 23; Sections IS and 22; and 
Sections 20 and 21, t 149N., R.97W, North 
Fork-Bakken Pool, McKenzie County, NO, 
eliminating any tool error requirements and 
such other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16789:Application of XTO Energy 
IC.!Or an or&r authorizing the drilling. 
completing and producing of not more than 
a total of eight wells on each 1280-acre 
spacing unit described as Sections 28 and· 
33; and Sections 29 .and 32, T.IS3N., 
R.l 0 I W., Indian Hili-Bakken Pool, McKenzie 
County, NO, eliminating any tool error 
requirements and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
Case No.I6790:Appllcation ofXTO Energy 
'IIIC. I& an order aUthorizing the drilling, 
completing and producing of not more than 
a total of eight wells on each 1280-acre 
spacing unit described as Sections 2 and II; 
and Sections 2S and 36, T.I53N., R. 97W, 
Sand Creek-Bakken Pool, McKenzie 
County, NO, eliminating any tool error 
requirements and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
Case No. 16791: Application of Enerplus 
ftelou• m (tJ.Sjli.} Inc. for an order 
authorizing the drilling, completing and 
producing of a total of not more than four 
wells on a 1280-acre !lpaCing unit described 
as Sections 4 and 9, T.147N., R.93W., 
Moccasin Creek-Bakken Pool, Dunn 
County, NO, eliminating any tool error 
requirements and such further and 
additional relief. RES LANDS 
Case No. 16792: Application of Enerplus 
Resources (U.S.A.) Inc. for an order 

· authorizing the drilfing, completing and 
producing of a total of not more than two 
wells on a 320-acre spacing unit described 
as the wn. of Section 28,T.ISON., R.9-fW., 
Spotted Hom-Bakken Pool, McKenzie 
County, NO, eliminadng any tool error 
requirements and such further and 
addidonal relief. RES LANDS 
Case No. 16793: Application of Enerplus 

'1tesources (U.S.A.) Inc. for an order 
authorizing the drilling. completing and 
producing of a total of not more than four 
wells on a 640-acre spacing unit described 
as Section 26, t 149N., R.93W., Mandaree­
Bakken Pool, Dunn County, NO, eliminating 
any tool error requirements and such 
further and additional relief. RES LANDS 
Cas" No I 679-f: Application of Enerplus 
R'itources (U.SA) Inc. f9r an order autho­
rizing the drilling,-ronijiletillg and producing 
of a total of not more than tWo wells on 
each llP-:acre spacing unit described as the 
E/2 of Section I 7; and the En of Section 20, 
·, 

;Continued frixn Pg. 3C 
T.I51N., R.9"1W., Antelope-Sanish Pool, 
McKenzie County. NO, eliminating any tool 
l!rror requirements and such further and 
additiOnal relief. 

~ ication ofTriangle USA 
an order authorizing 

ng. pleting and producing of a 
total of not more than four wells on each 
1280-acre spacing unit described as 
Sections 2 and II; Sections 3 and I 0; and 
Secdons 13 and 2-f; T.I49N., R.IOIW., 
Antelope Creek-Bakken Pool, McKenzie 
County. NO, eliminating any tool error 
requirements and such further and 
additional relief. 
c::::ase No. 1679t,Appllcation ofTriangle USA 
Pt!ti'Oieum Corp. for an order authorizing 
the drilling. completing and producing of a 
total of not more than four wells on a 
1280-acre spacing unit described as 
Sections 25 and 36, T.IS<fN., R.I02W., 
Rosebud-Bakken Pool, Williams County, 
NO. eliminating any tool error require­
~nents and such further and adcfnional relief. 
Case No. 167U:Application ofTriangle USA 
Peti'Oieum COrp. for an order authorizing 
the drilling. completing and producing of a 
rptal of not more than four wells on a 
'f280-acre spacing unit described as 
$ections 25 and 36, T.I55N., R.IOIW., 
'lbdd-Bakken Pool, Williams County, NO, 

tool error and 

29 and 03W., 
. Strandahi-Bakken Pool, Wllt~ams County, 
NO as provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and 
Such other relief as ~s appropriate. 
~~Application ofTriangle USA 

orp. for an order pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 poohng all interests 
in a spacing unit described as Sections 2 and 
3, t I S6N., R.l 0-fW., Bull Butte-Sakken Pool, 
Winiams County, NO as provided by 
HDCC § ~8-08-08 and such other relief as 
lappropnate. 
Case.(;to, 16800:~1ication ofTriangle USA 
PetfO eum toi'p:"lcir an order pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 poohng all interests 
in a spacing unit described as Sections 2S 
~nd 36, T.ISSN., R.IOIW., Todd-Bakken 
Pool, Wlmams County. NO as provided hy 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
Case No. 1680 I :Application ofTriangle USA 
Petroleum Corp. for an order pursuant to 
NDAC § 43.02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
in ·a spacing unit described as SectiOIU 2S 
and 36, t I 5-fN., R.l 02W., Rosebud-Bakken 
Pool. Williams County, NO as provided by 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
is. appropriate. 
Case No. 16802;6flplication ofTriangle USA 
fletrOieum Corp. for an order pursuant to 
piDAc § 43.{)2-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
in a spacing unit described as Sections 2 and 
II, T.I49N., R.IOIW.. Antelope Creek­
Bakken Pool, McKenzie County, NO as 
provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 161l03:Application ofTriangle USA 
·Pemifeum Corp. for an order pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
in a spacing unit described as Sections 3 and 
10 . . T.,I49N., R.IOIW., Antelope Creek­
Bakken Pool, McKenzie County. NO as 
jlrOVided by NDCC § 3~ and such 
other relief as is appropriate. · 
Cul! No. 1680-f: Application of EOG 
Resources, Inc. tor an order authorizing the 
J:lrilling. completing and producing of a 
total of not more than two wells on each 
overlapping 1920-acre spacing unit 
described as Sections 2, 3 and II; Sections 
{J, 10 and 15: Sections 13, 14 and H; and 
Sections 26, 35 and 36, T. I 53N .. R. 90W.; 
Section I, T.I52N., R.91W., and Sections 6 
and 7, T.I52N., R. 90W.; Section 12. t1 52N., 
R. 91 W., and Sections 7 and 18, t I 52N., 
R.90W.; Section I, T.ISIN., R.91W., and 
Sections 6 and 7, T.ISIN., R.90W.; and, 
tections 24 and 25, T.ISIN., R.91W.. and 
Section 30, T.l SIN., R. 90W.; and authorizing 
the drilling. completing and producing of a 
total of not more than two wells on each 
pverlapping 1280-acre spacing unit 
llescribed as Sections 16 and 17, t 153N., 
R.90W.; and Section 12. tiS IN., R.91W., 
'l"d Section 7, T.ISI N.. R. 90W., Parshali­
Bakken Pool. Mountrail Cooney, NO, 
liliminating any tool en-or requirements and 
such further and additional relief. 
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rse No. 16805: Application of EOG 
~rt:es,lnc. f~r an order authorizing the 

dnlhng. completing and producing of a total 
of not more than eight wells on a 1440-acre 
waclng unit described as Sections 13 24 
and 25, T.I51N., R.95W., Clarks C~k­
~kken. Pool, McKenzie County, NO, 
!lhmonatmg any tool error requirements and 
such further and additional relief. 
~ No. 16f6: Application of EOG 

un:es, Inc. or an order amending the 
field rules for the Painted Woods-Bakken 
Pool, Williams County, NO, to allow the 
l)aring of gas and unrestricted production of 
oil from wells not connected to a gas 
~thering facility until the same can be 
connected and providing such further and 
additional relief. 
C~ .t.!o 16807· Application of EOG 
Resources, Inc. for an order pursuant to 
!'!DAC § .43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
on a SI!!IGII!g urut described as Secti&ns 17, 

20, 29 and 32, T.157N., R.89w., Clear Water­
Sa~ Pool, Mountrail County, NO as 
provoded by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 1680§:_f.pplication of EOG 

"Resources, Inc. for an order pursuant to 
!'JDAC § ~3-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
on a spacong unit described as Section 6 
T.I.S~N. R.l 03W., Hebron-Bakken Pool: 
Wolhams County, NO as provided by 
NDCC § ~8-08-08 and such other relief as 
IS appropnate. 
Case No. 16809: Application of EOG 
Resources, Inc. !Or an order authorizing the 
rework. of the Parshall #20-03H well, 
located on lot 2 Section 3,T.I52N., R.90W. 
~~u~trail County, NO, for the temporarY 
on1ectoon of fluids in the Parshaii-Bakken 
Pool pursuant to NDAC Chapter -43 02 OS 
and such other relief as is appropriate. ' 
Case No. 16810: Application of EOG 
ReSources, Inc. for an order authorizing the 
rework of the Wayzetta #4-16H well 
located in the SESE Section 16, T.l S3N.: 
R. 90W, Mountrail County, NO, for the 
temporary injection of fluids in the 
Parshali-Bakken Pool pursuant to NDAC 
Chapter 43 02 OS, and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
Case No. 16811: Application of OXY USA 
Inc. for . an order authorizing the driHing. 
completing and producing of a total of not 
more than six wells on a 1280-acre spacing 

24, 

Oil 
. . order author·[,;,,. the 

dnlhng. completing and producing of a total 
of not more than eight wells on a 1280-acre 
spacing unit described as Sections 25 and 
36: T 155N.. R.l 0 I W., Todd-Bakken Pool, 
Wolloams County, NO. eliminating any tool 
error requirements and such further and 
additional relief. 
Cue No 168 1 l f\pplication of Brigham Oil 
& . Gas, LP. for a~ order authorizing the 
drol~mg, completmg and producing of 
honzontal oncrease density wells on each 
1280-acre spacing unit within Zones II and 
IV of the Sandrocks-Bakken Pool, McKenzie 
Co~nty, NO, not to exceed a total of eight 
h~n~on!il wells on each such spacing unit, 
elommatong any tool error requirements 
and/or such other and further relief as 
appropriate. 
C@3 Ng 16814· 6pplication of Brigham Oil 
& ~as. LP. for a~ order authorizing the 
dnllmg. c~mpletmg and producing of 
honzontal oncrease density wells on each 
1280-acre spacing unit within Zones II. Ill. IV 
and V of the Painted Woods-Bakken Pool 
Williams County, NO, not to exceed a totai 
of eight horizontal wells on each such 
spaci~g unit, eliminating any tool error 
requorements and/or such other and 
further relief as appropriate. 
Case No 16815: Application of Brigham Oil 
&'1fas. LP. for an order pursuant to NOAC 
§ 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests for 
wells drilled on the overlapping spacing unit 
descrobed as Sections 32 and 3 3. T.I58N .. 
R. 91 W., . Kittleson Slough-Bakken Pool, 
Mountraol Couoty, NO as provided by 
NOCC . § 38-08-08 but not reallocating 
productoon for wells producing on other 
spacong umts and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 

'il 

Case Nti681~:Application of Brigham o. 
& GaS: P. for an order pursuant to NOAC 
§ 43.-02-0~-88.1 pooling all interests in a 
spacong unit described as Sections 1 4 and 
23, T.I56N., R.IOOW., East Fork-Bakken 
Pool. Williams County. NO as provided by 
!'JDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
os appropnate. i!a No 16QI7:Application of Brigham OR 

3s. LP. for an order pursuant to NDAC 
§ 43.-02-0~-88.1 pooling all interests in a 
spacong unit described as Sections 26 and 
35, T.156N.. R.l OOW., East Fork-Bakken 
Pool, Williams County, NO as provided by 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
IS appropriate. 
Case No I 6811J<Application of Brigham Oil 
& tias. LP. for an order pursuant to NDAC 
§ 43.-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests in a 
spacong unit described as Sections 21· and 
the N/2 of 28. T.I54N., R.l 02W., Painted 
Woods:Bakken Pool, Williams County, NO 
as provoded by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 
~ No 168,19: In the matter of the 

00 for a risk penalty of Continental 
Resou~_es, Inc. requesting an order 
authonzong. the recovery of a risk penalty 
from. certaon non-participating owners, as 
~ded by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the 
dnlhng and completing of the Dalin # 1-'IH 
well located in a spacing unit described as 
Sections 4and 9,T.I60N, R.96W., Dolphin­
Bakken Pool, Divide County, NO. pursuant 
to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 
Case No 16112P.In the ma~ of the 
pdffiion for a. riSk penalty of Continental 
Resou~_es, Inc. requesting an order 
authonzong. the recovery of a risk penalty 
from_ certam non-participating owners, as 
~ed by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the 
dnlhng and completing of the SaM!son # 1-
7H well located in a spacing unit described 
as Sections 6 and 7. T.I59N., R.96W., 
Hanson-Bakken Pool, Williams County, NO, 
pursuant to NDAC § 43-0;1-03-88.1, and 
such other relill{ as is appropriate. 
~ ~, !~ In .1:\le_ ~_tter of the 

petition for a risk penalty ~ Contin:a;, 
Resou~_es, Inc. requesting an onler 

from
authonzong_ the recovery of a risk penalty 

certam non-parti · · provided by NDCC copatong ~rs. as 
d 'II' § 38-08-08 '" the n mg and c?mpleting of the Ole #I-29H 
well_located on a spacing unit described as 
Sections 29 and 32, T.I49N., R.96W., Bear 
Den-Bakken Pool, McKenzie County. NO 
pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-88. i. and 
such other relief as is appropriate 
~~ No '6S?J- 'r. the matte~ of the 
~on for a risk penalty of Continental 
aO:ourc.es, Inc. requesting an order 
fro onzJng. the recovery of a risk penalty 

m certaon non-participating owners. as 
~ded by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the 
dnllong and completing of the Harriet #-I-
22H we!llocated in a spacing unit deSI:ribed 
as Sections 15 and 22. T.I60N. R.96w. 
Hamlet-Bakken Pool, Divide Co~n NO 
pursuant to ':IDAC §' 43-02-03_88~. and 
such other rehef as is appropriate 
C~ No 16823- Appl. · of . R ocatoon Continental 

esources, Inc. for an order pursuant to 
!'JDAC § ~3-02~3-88.1 pooling all interests 
on a spacmg unit described as Sections 25 
and 36. T.I60N., R. 9ZW., Wildrose or 
Hamlet-Bakken Pools, Divide County. NO 
asttfrovidl~ef by.NDCC § 38-08-08 and' such 
o er re ' as os appropriate. 
Case No. 16821' Application of Continental 
Kesources, Inc. for an order pursuant to 
NDAC §,43-0J-03 Q,S.J ,pool' II . in a spa<!ltfg{ff,· ~ ong a ontere~ts 
and 34, T.l~ .. R.91W., ~;~~~ 1~'' 
Bakken Pool, Burke County. NO ga 
provided. by ~DCC § 38-08-oS and su~h 
other rehef as 1s appropriate. 
Case No. 16825: Application of Continental 
~esources, Inc. for an order pursuant to 
t DAC § 43:02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
.o~ wells dnlled on the overlapping spacin 
unit descnbed as Sections 4 and 9 T 153Ng 
~94W., Elm T~~kken Pool, M~Kenzi~ 

ounty, NO as provided by NDCC § 38-08.. 
08 but ~ot reallocating production for wells 
=ucon~ on other spacing units and such 

er relief as. IS appropriate. 

Case No. 16826:Application of Continental 
I'SbbflB, hie fbr an order pursuant to 
NOAC § 43_-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
fo~ wells d'?lled on the overlapping spacing 
umt descnbed as Sections 29 and 32 
T.I53N.: R.94W., Antelope-Bakken Pool: 
McKenzoe County, NO as provided by 
NDCC . § 38-08-08 but not reallocating 
productoon. for wells producing on other 
spacong units and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
Case No. 16827:Application of Continental 
Resources. inc. !Or an order pursuant to 
!'JDAC §. 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
on a spacong unot described as Sections 3 and 
I 0, T.l S~N., R. 94W., Antelope-Bakken Pool, 
McKenzoe County, NO as provided by 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
IS appropriate. 
?esQ No. 16828· Application of Continental 

esources. Inc. for an order pursuant to 
NOAC § ~3-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
on a spacmg umt described as Sections 28 
and 33, T.I52N., R.9ZW., Elidah-Bakken 
Pool, McKenzie County, NO as provided by 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
~ t:fo 16§22:Application of Continental 
Resources, Inc. for an order pursuant to 
NOAC §_ 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
on a spacong unit described as Sections 4 and 
9, T.I49N., R.98W., Pembroke-Bakken Pool 
McKenzie County, NO as provided ~ 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
is appropriate. · 
Case No. 16830:Application of Continental 
Resources, Inc. lor an order pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
on a 5pacing unit described as Sections 18 
and 19, T.I46N., R.9SW.. Ranch Creek­
Bakken Pool, McKenzie County. NO as 
provided. by NDCC § 38-08-08 'and such 
other reloef as os appropriate. 
C~e bin 1683 1· Application of Continental 
Resources, Inc. for an order pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
in a spacing unit described as Sections 5 and 
8, T.l41 N., R. 99W, St. Demetrius-Bakken 
Pool, Billings Cqunty, NO as provided by 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
Case No. 16832· Application of Continental 
~rces, Inc. for an order pursuant to 
NOAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling aU interests 
on a spacing unit described as Sections 17 
and 20, T.I41N., R.99W., St. Demetrius­
Bakken · Pool, Billings County, NO as 
provoded by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16833; ADR!ication of Continental 

4\eSOurces, Inc. for an order pursuant to 
NOAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
in a spacing unit described as Sections 29 
and 32. T.I41N, R.98W, St. Demetrius­
Bakken Pool. Billings County, NO as 
provoded by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16834:Application of Continental 
l\i!SOUft8, inC. fOr an order pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
on a spacong unit described as Sections 30 
and ·31, T.l41 N.. R.98W., St. Demetrius­
Bakken Pool. Billings County, NO ~s 
provoded by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16867:Application of Continental 
'taisources. lnc-:=lor an order pursuant to 
NOAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
on a spacing unit described as Sections 15 
and 22, T.l41 N., R. 99W., St. Demetrius-

Bakken Pool, Billings County, NO as 
provoded. by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such 
other rehef as IS appropriate. 

Case No. 16468: (Continued) Application 
OTtOtWIIEtttal PM:ources.lnc. for an order 
amending the field rules for the Indian Hiii­
Bakken Pool, Williams and McKenzie 
Counties, NO, to allow the flaring of gas and 
unrestricted production of oil from wells 
not connected to a gas gathering facility 
until the same can be connected and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 
~e No. 16835;.Jo the matter of the 
petition fOr a risk penalty of Arsenal Energy 
USA Inc. requesting an order authorizing 
the recovery of a risk penalty from certain 
non-participating owners, as provided by 
NOCC § 38-08-08 in the dnlling and 
completing of the Gjoa lynn #I 00-llH well 
located in a spacing unit described as 
Section 12,T.I5SN .• R.91W., Stanley-Bakken 
Pool, Mountrail County, NO, pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and such other 
relief as is appro.priate. 
<;a&e Ng 16836;..1n the matter of the 
petition for a risk penalty of GMX 
Resources Inc. requesting an order 
authorizing the recovery of a risk penalty 
from certain non-participating owners. as 
provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 in the 
drilling and completing of the Wock #21-2-
1 H well located in a spacing unit described 
as Sections 2 and II, T.I40N., R. 98W., New 
f:lra~~-Bakken f'Qol, Star;k Co~~_ND. 
~nt'~'~ § 43~-03!88w.t.;,d 
such other reli~ as is appropriate. 
C,ase • .No. I ~17: In tfie . matter 'of the 
p&iii(jn lor a dt jrenalty of G3 Operating. 
LLC requesting an order authorizi!lg the 
recovery of a risk penalty from certain non­
participating owners, as provided by NDCC 
§ 38-08-08 in the drilling and completing of 
the Rasmussen #I-21-16H well located in a 
spacing unit described as Sections 16 and 
21, T.IS7N., R.I02W., Strandahl-llakken 
Pool, Williams Count)', NO, pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1, and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 
~se No 16838;}>.pplication of Samson 
Resources Co for an order pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
in a spacing unit described as· Sections 3 and 
I 0, T.I63N .. R.99W., Ambrose-Bakken Poo~ 

, Divide County. NO as provided by 
t NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 

is appropriate. 

•. 

Case No. 16839: Application of Samson 
'Resources Co lor an order pursuant to 
NOAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interests 
in a spacing unit described as Sections 5 and 
8, T.I62N., R.96W., Juno-Bakken Pool. 
Divide County. NO as provided by 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
Case Np I cj84p: Application of Samson 
reiources Co for an order in accordance 
with NOAC § 43-02-03-88.1 authorizing 
the flaring of gas from the Nova #4-9-163-
98H well located in the NWNE of Section 
4. T.I63N., R.98W., Divide County, NO, 
Candak-Bakken Pool, pursuant to the 
provisions of NDCC § 38-08-06.4 and such 
other relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16841: Application of Samson 

"Resources Co rOr an order in accordance 
with NOAC § 43-02-03-88.1 authorizing 
the flaring of gas from the Woodpecker 
#27-34-163-95H well located in the SESW 
of Section 22, T.I63N., R.95W., Divide 
County. NO. Forthun-Bakken Pool, pursuant 
to the provisions of NDCC § 38-08-06.4 
and such other relief as is appropriate. 
C:ue Ng 16~plication of Fidelity 
Exploration & Poction.Co. for an order 
pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling 
all interests for wells drilled on the 
overlapping spacing unit described as 
Sections 21, 22,27 and 28,T.I54N., R..92W.. 
Sanish-Bakken Pool, Mountrail County, NO 
as provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 but not 
reallocating production for wells producing 
on other spacing units and such other relief 
as is appropriate. 



•' 
Case ·No.· !~Application of Fidelity 
b(jil0ra6on & uction Co. for an order 
pursuant to NOAC § 43..02..03-88.1 pooling 
all interests for wells drilled on the 
overlapping spacing unit described as 
Sections 33 and 34, T.l 54N., R. 92W., and 
Sections 3 and 4, T.IS3N., R.92W., Sanish­
Bakken Pool, Mountrail County, NO as 
provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 but not 
reallocating production for wells producing 
on other spacing units and such other relief 
as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16844: Application of Fidelity 
EXploration & Production Co. for an order 
pursuant to NDAC § 43..02..()3-88.1 pooling 
all interests for wells drilled on the 
overlapping spacing unit described as 
Sections 31 and 32, T.l S4N., R. 92W., and 
Section 5, T.l 53N., R.92W., Sanish-Bakken 
Pool, Mountrail County. NO as provided by 
NDCC § 38..()8..()8 but not reallocating 
production for wells producing on other 
spacing units and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 

Case No. 1685 I :Application of Zenergy,lnc. 
lor an Oider"jilirsuant to. NDAC § <l3..02-
03-88.1 pooling. all interests in a spacing 
unit described as Sections 18 and 19, 
T.l 5 IN., R. 97W, Elidah-Bakken Pool, 
McKenzie County, ND, as provided by 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
Case Ng 16852: ~lication of Dakota-3 
E&P Co, LlC lor an order authorizing the 

Case No. 16845: Application of Fidelity 
EXploration & Production Co for an order 
authorizing the dri!Ung. completing and 
producing of a total of not more than two 
wells on each 640-acre spacing unit 
described as Sections I 5, 20, 28, 30, 31, 32 
and 34,T.IS4N., R.92W., and Sections -4 and 
S, T.IS3N., R.92W.; authorizing~ drilling. 
completing and producing of a total of not 
more than three weUs a~ an ~118 
1920-acre spacing. unit d~cri~ as 
Sections 31 and 3~ _t I S4N., R. 91W .and 

Section 5, T.I53N., R.92W~ authorizing the 
drilling, completing and producing of a 
total of not more than s1x wells on 
each overlapping 2560-acre spacing umt 
described as Sections 19, 20, 29 and 30, 
T.I5-4N .. R.92W.; and Sections 33 and 3-4, 
T.l S'IN., R. 92W. an.d Sections 3 and -4, 
T.I53N., R.92W.; and authorizing the 
drilling. completing and ~roducing of a total 
of not more than four wells on an 
overlapping 2560-acre spac10g unit 
described as Sections 21, 22, 27 and 28, 
T.l 54N., R. 92W., Sanish-Bakken Pool, 
Mountrail County, NO, eliminating any tool 
error requirements and such further and 
additional relief. 
Case No 16846; Application of Fidelity 
EXPloration & Prod~~on Co for an order 
authorizing the dnll10g. completing and 
producing of a total of not more f:han fo~r 
wells on each 1280-acre spac10g umt 
described as Sections 18 and 19 and 
Sections 30 and 31, T.I5SN., R.91W., 
Stanley-Bakken Pool, Mountrail. County, NO, 
eliminating any tool error requ.1rements and 
such other relief as IS appropnate. 
Case No. 16847:Application of Zenergy.lnc. 
for an MIN pUrsuant to NDAC § 43-02-
03-88.1 pooling all interests 10 a spacmg 
unit described as Sections 18 and 19, 
T.I53N., R.I03W., Ft. Buford-Bak~n Pool, 
WUliams County, NO, as provided by 
NDCC § 38-08-08 and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
CaseNo. 1 ~plication of Zenergy.lnc. 
fo( 411 61 67plirsuant to NDAC § 43..02-
03-88.1 pooling all inte~ 10 a spacmg 
unit described as Sections. 3 and I 0, 
T.l 53N., R.l 02W., Rosebud-Bakken Pool, 
Williams County, ND. as prov1ded by 
NDCC § 38-08..()8 and such other rehef as 
is appropriate. 
Case No. 161M9:Application of Zenergy,lnc. 
lOr an order pursuant to NDAC § -43..()2. 
03-88.1 pooling all interests in a spacmg 
unit described as Sections 4 and 9, T.l5lN., 
R.l 02W., Indian Hiii-Bakken Pool, McKenz1e 
County, ND, as provided by. NDCC 
§ 38..08-08 and such other rel1ef as is 
appropriate. 
Case No. 16850:Application of Zenergy,lnc. 
for an order pursuant to NDAC § 43..02-
03-88.1 ROOting all interests in a spac10g 
unit described as 'SRtiOI!S" 2'l and 32· 
T.l 5 IN., R. 98W., Siverston-Bakken Pool, 
McKenzie County, ND, as prov1ded by 
NDCC § 38-08..()8 and such other rehef as 
is appropriate. 

drilling. completing and producing of a total 
of not more than seven wells on a 1280-
acre spacing unit described as Sections 29 
and 32, T.ISIN., R.94W., Antelope-Sanish 
Pool, McKenzie County, ND, eliminating any 
tool error requirements and such other 
relief a~ is appropriate. 
Case Ng 16853: Application of Dakota-3 
E&P Co, LLC TOr an order authorizing the 
drilling, completing and producing of a total 
of not more than three wells on a 640-acre 
spacing unit described as the E/2 of Section 
28 and the Ell of Section 33, T.ISON., 
R. 94W., Spotted Horn-Bakken Pool, 
McKenzie County. ND, eliminating any tool 
error requirements and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
rDe No. ~854: Application of Dakota-3 

Co, ll for an order authorizing the 
drilling. completing and producing of a total 
of not more than seven wells on a 1280-
acre spacing unit described as Sections 18 
and 19, T.I49N., R. 94W., Squaw Creek­
Bakken Pool, McKenzie County, ND, 
eliminating any tool error requirements and 
such other relief as is appropriate. 
~ Ng 1§855· Application of Dakota-3 

P Co, LLC for an order authorizing the 
drilling, completing and producing of a total 
of not more than seven wells on a 1280-
acre spacing unit described as Sections 29 
and 32. T.I-49N., R.94W, Eagle Nest-Bakken 
Pool, McKenzie County. ND, eliminating any 
tool error requirements and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 
~: Aoolication of Dakota-3 
E&P Co, LLC~er authorizing the 
drilling. completing a'td producing of a total 
of not more than seven wells on a 1280-
acre spacing unit described as Sections 35 
and 36, T.I-49N., R.93W., Mandaree-Bakken 
Pool, Dunn County. ND, eliminating any tool 
error requirements and such other relief as 
is appropriate. 
~ Ng 168.57: Application of Dakota-3 

P Co, lLC for an order authorizing the 
drilling. completing and producing of a total 
of not more than four wells, on a 640-acre 
spacing unit descri.bed as Section 9,T.I49N., 
R. 92W., Heart Butte-Bakken Pool, Dunn 
County, ND, eliminating any tool error 
requirements and such other relief as is 
appropriate. 
Case Ng I ~8: Application for an order 

1""mending th7 1eld rules for the Reunion 
Bay-Bakken Poo~ McKenzie, Mountrail and 
Dunn Counties, ND, to allow the flaring of 
gas and unrestricted production of oil from 
wells not connected to a gas gathering 
facility until the same can be connected and 
such other relief as is appropriate. Dakota-

3 E&P Co,LLC 
Case No. 16859: Application of Denbury 
O"nshore, [lt 1or an order pursuant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 allowmg the 
production from the Madison Forma~n 
and the Bakken Pool to be commmgled m 
the well bore of the Buckhorn Federal A #2 
well (File No. 13256),Jocated in the SESE of 
Section 26, T.I44N., R.l 02W., Buckhorn 
Field, Billings County, ND, and such other 
relief as is appropriate. 
Case No. 16860: ~plication of Denbury 

'Onshore, CLC for an order pu~uant to 
NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 allowmg ~he 
production from the Madison Fo_rmatl~n 
and the Stonewall Pool to be commingled 1n 
the well bore of the Fjerstad # 14-11 A well 
(No. 12189), located in the SWSW a! 
Section II, T.I56N., R.l 02W., Bonetrall 
Field, Williams County, ND, and such other 
relicl as is appropriate. 
Case No, 16861: Application of Newfield 
PrOduction co for an order authorizing the 
drilling, completing and producing of not 
more than a total of two wells on each 640-
acre spacing unit described as Sections I 
and 12. T.ISON., R.l OOW., Sandrocks­
Bakken Pool, McKenzie County, ND, 
eliminating any tool ~rror requ!rements and 
such other relief as IS appropnate. 
Case No 16862· Application of t:J~eld 
Production Co for an order authoriZing the 
drilling. completing and producing of not 
more than a total of three wells on ~ch 
640.-aa:e spacing unit described as ~~ 
30 and 32. ti52N., R.96W., Wc. ..... ,­
Bakkeo· P<!PI. McKenzie Co~ty. NO. 
eliminilting any tool error requirements and 
such other relief as is appropnate. . . £'if Np ISM 1: (Continued) Apphcat10n 

Newfield Production Co. for an order 
authorizing the drilling, completing and 
producing of a total of not more th.an ~ 
wells on each 1280-acre spa~m~ unit 
described as Sections 5 and 8; ~n.~ 6 
and 7; Sections t-4 and 23; Sections 17-'aild 
20:andSections IS and 19,T.I55N.,R.99W., 
epj,!ng-Bakken Pool, Williams County. ND, 
eliminating· any tool error requ_1rements and 
such other relief as is, appropnate. . . 
Case No. 16863: Application of ConnthJan 
Ei<Pior3i1on (USA) Corp. in accordance 
with NDAC § 43-02..03-88.1 for an ~er 
allowing the production from the S~a # 1-
27 well located in Lot 2 of Section 27, 
T.I6-4N.: R. nw.. to be commingled at the 
surface into Skarphol CTB . #200~ 
Central Tank Battery or produCtion facility. 
North Souris Field, Bottineau County, ND, 
as an exception to the provisions of NDAC 
§ 43-02-03-48 as provided by NDA~ 
§ 43_02-03-48.1 and such other rehef as IS 
appropriate. 
Case No t686i; Application of ProW<iter. 
ttc pursuant to NDAC § 43-02:03..SS.I 
for an order authorizing the dnllln~ of a 
saltwater disposal well to be located 10 the 
SWNE of Section 26, T.IS4N., R.I03W., 
Painted Woods Field, Williams County, ND, 
in the Dakota Formation pursuant to 
NDAC Chapter 43-02-05, and such other 
relief as is appropriate. . . 
Q!.se No 16580: (Continued) Apphcatlon 
of ProWater lnc. pursuant to N~?~C 
§ 43..()2..03-88.1 for an order authonz1ng 
the drilling of a saltwater disposal well to be 
located in the SWNE of Section . II, 
T. 152N., R.104W., Buford Field, Withams 
County, ND, in the Dakota Group pursuant 
to NDAC Chapter 43..02-05, and such 
other relief as is appropriate . 
.s;ase No 16865: Application of SWD 
Systems # t, LLC pursuant to N~?~C 
§ 43..02-03-88.1 for an order authonzmg 
the conversion of the H. J. Dahl #I well, 
located in the SESW of Section 27, T.l SON., 
R.l OOW., McKenzie County, ND, to a salt­
water disposal well in the Dakota 
Formation pursuant to NDAC. Chapter 
43-02-05 and such other reloef as os 
appropriate 
Case No. 16866: Application of Deer Vall~ 
lfucking, Inc. f!ursuant to N~?A 
§ 43-02..03-88.1 for an order authonzmg 
the drilling of a saltwater disposal well to be 
located in the NWNW of SectJon 22, 
T.IS6N., R. 90W., Ross Field, Mount~all 
County, ND, in the Dakota Formation 
pursuant to NDAC Chapter 43..()2..()5, and 
such other relief as is appropriate. 

Signed by. 
Jack Dalrymple, Governor . . 
Chairman, ND Industrial CommisSIOn 
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